attorney, Robertson H. Wendt, Jr., for an award of attorney’s fees under the Equal Access to 

Justice Act (“EAJA”), 28 U.S.C. § 2412.  (ECF No. 29).  Plaintiff’s motion seeks reimbursement 

for Counsel’s representation in the above-captioned matter in the amount of Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars and 86/100 ($6,934.86) in attorney’s fees and Four Hundred 

Dollars ($400.00) in costs.  See 28 U.S.C. §§2412(c)(1), 2414.  Defendant did not file a response 

to Plaintiff’s motion.  However, the parties filed a joint stipulation indicating that the parties 

have conferred and agree on the amount of attorney’s fees Plaintiff will receive.  (ECF No. 33).  

Pursuant to the EAJA, 28 U.S.C. §2412(d), and in the interest of judicial economy, the parties 

have agreed to stipulate to an award of Six Thousand and Two Hundred Dollars ($6,200.00) in 

attorney fees and Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00) in costs.  See U.S.C. §§ 2412(c)(1), 2414.  

(ECF No. 33). 

The court has reviewed Counsel’s fee petition and the joint stipulation that was submitted 

by the parties and finds Counsel’s stipulated request for fees reasonable.